

(formerly Surana Telecom Ltd.) ISO 9001 - 2008 Certified Company

5th Floor, Surya Towers, Sardar Patel Road, Secunderabad-500 003. Telangana, India Tel:+91 40 27845119/44665700

Fax: 0091-40-27848851 Website: http://www.surana.com

E.mail: surana@surana.com

CIN No.: L23209TG1989PLC010336

STPL/SECT/ 056/18-19

Date: 3rd December, 2018

The Secretary,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
MUMBAI – 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Transfer of operations of Share Transfer Agent from Karvy Computershare Private Limited to Karvy Fintech Private Limited

The Company has been informed that pursuant to Order of the Hyderabad Bench of the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT Order), the operations of Karvy Computershare Private Limited, the Share Transfer Agents of the Company (KCPL) have been transferred to Karvy Fintech Private Limited (Karvy Fintech) with effect from 17th November, 2018.

The Company has been further informed that pursuant to the NCLT Order the all the existing agreements to which KCPL is a party including the agreements entered into by the Company shall be in full force and vest with Karvy Fintech Private Limited

We request you to take note of the same and update the name of Karvy Fintech Private Limited as the Share Transfer Agents of the Company in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For SURANA TELECOM AND POWER LIMITED

SRINIVAS DUDAM

COMPANY SECRETARY

